Meeting Date: March 27th, 2025

CITY OF DILLINGHAM, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL CONTINUING THE FRIENDS OF THE LANDFILL COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, citizens have expressed a continuing interest in being involved with some of the services provided at the City operated Landfill and in the community; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2019-07 established Friends of the Landfill to promote citizen understanding and participation in addressing landfill matters; and

WHEREAS, the committee has been actively engaged in making positive recommendations and volunteer hours to improve fish waste disposal, recycling, maintaining the grounds, securing the facility from wildlife, and composting; and,

WHEREAS, citizen participation and assistance with some of the responsibilities of the landfill may enhance public understanding of landfill operations and solid waste issues in the community and may help to encourage a reduction of waste and encourage alternatives such as reusing and recycling; and

WHEREAS, continued citizen participation and assistance may allow the City to address improvement projects that are not possible with current demands on staff and limited staff time available; and

WHEREAS, the Friends of the Landfill shall be involved in projects as determined appropriate by and under the direction of the City of Dillingham Public Works Director; and

WHEREAS, the Friends of the Landfill may invite and engage residents to assist in projects as appropriate and with the consent of the City of Dillingham Public Works Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dillingham City Council extends the Friends of the Landfill as now constituted through January 31, 2028 unless extended by the City Council.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Dillingham City Council on March 27th, 2025.

	Alice Ruby, Mayor
ATTEST:	[SEAL]
Abigail Flynn, Acting City Clerk	

City of Dillingham

Page 1 of 1